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ATTENDANCE
Well done to EYCH and 2HP 

who achieved 100% attendance 
last week.  Whole school 
attendance was 96.8%.

Our school gates are closed for vehicles between 8.30am-8.55am and 3.05pm-3.35pm

EASTER HOLIDAY CLUB
A holiday club is being held at 

Richmond from Monday 6th

April to Thursday 9th April.  To 
book a place please contact 
Kerry on 07890 688852.  
Details can also be found 

attached to this newsletter and 
on our website under 

Parents/Letters to Parents 
tabs.

YEAR 6 SATS MEETING
There will be a Year 6 SATS 

meeting for all parents/carers
on Tuesday 21st January in the 

KS2 hall at 6pm.  Separate 
information to follow.

PARENTPAY
Could we please remind parents 
to check their child’s Parentpay
accounts to ensure any arrears 

are brought up to date. 

CENSUS DAY
This Thursday is national 

school census day.  If your 
child is in Early Years, Year 1 
or Year 2, may we please ask 
that they have a hot dinner 

for this day as the more 
children who have a hot 

dinner on this day results in 
higher levels of funding.

We would also ask to check 
to see if you are eligible for 
additional financial support 
through pupil premium.  If 
you believe you are eligible, 
please call 0116 305 6588.  
This must be done before 

this Wednesday.

YEAR 1 BRIGHT, LIGHTS, 
BIG CITY EVENT

During last half term, Year 1 
have been completing their 

Bright, Lights, Big City 
project.  Parents are invited 
into school on Thursday 16th

January at 3pm to listen to 
their child’s Paddington 

story.  This event will take 
place directly in the 

classrooms. 

CHRISTMAS JUMPER DAY
We are pleased to announce 
that an amazing £291.05 was 

raised in our recent Christmas 
Jumper Day event.  This money 

will be donated to Lawrence 
House to support the 

fundraising efforts of the 
United Reformed Church.

ROCK CHOIR
As from Monday 13th January, 

Rock Choir will be holding 
weekly sessions at Richmond 

from 7pm-9.30pm up until the 
Easter break.  For further 
information or to book your 

place please visit 
www.rockchoir.com or call 

01252 714276

FIRST TIME ADMISSIONS
If your child will be four years 
old before 1st September 2020 

and starting school for the 
first time the closing date for 
applications is 15th January 

2020.  To apply for your child’s 
place, apply online at:

www.leicestershire.gov.uk/admissions

Please be aware there is also an 
application form to complete 
for school.  It is imperative 
that applications are made 
with admissions before the 

deadline date.

PGL
Can we please remind parents 

that the latest instalment 
was due on 18th November.  

The final payment will be due 
on 20th January 2020.

PARKING ON TOWERS 
DRIVE

Can we please remind parents 
that Towers Drive and roads 

leading off Towers Drive 
should not be used to park cars 

whilst using the school site.
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ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020

Spring Term

School Opens Tuesday 7th January 2020

Mid Term Break Monday 17th – Friday 21st February 2020

School Closes Friday 3rd April 2020

Summer Term

School Opens Monday 20th April 2020

Early May Bank Holiday Friday 8th May 2020 (75th VE Day Anniversary)

Mid Term Break Monday 25th – Friday 29th May 2020

School Closes Friday 10th July 2020

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021

Autumn Term

School Opens Wednesday 26th August 2020

Bank Holiday Monday 31st August 2020

Half Term Break Monday 19th – Friday 23rd October 2020

School Closes Friday 18th December 2020

Spring Term

School Opens Tuesday 5th January 2021

Half Term Break Monday 15th – Friday 19th February 2021

School Closes Friday 26th March 2021

Summer Term

School Opens Monday 12th April 2021

Bank Holiday Monday 3rd May 2021

Half Term Break Monday 31st May – Friday 4th June 2021

School Closes Friday 9th July 2021




